HAYNES, CLARENCE FRANKLIN

Birth

April 15, 1879 in Iowa





Death

October 29, 1961 at Broadlawns Polk County Hospital, Des Moines, Polk Co., IA

Cause of Death

Pneumonia

Cemetery Lot

Buried on Lot 136 Lot was purchased by Clarence Haynes on March 27, 1946

Father

Sylvester W. Haynes

Mother

Sarah Catherine Shiffer

Marriage

Clarence F. Haynes to Edith Lowe on December 23, 1903 Ref: Book 11, page 106 of Polk Co. records on file at IGS Library

Return of Marriages in the County of Polk for year ending December 31, 1903

Number of License: 15530 C. F. Haynes to Edith Lowe There was no further information

Iowa Select marriages

C. F. Haynes

Place of birth: Cumming, Iowa

Date of marriage: December 23, 1903

Marriage place: Des Moines, Iowa

Father: S. Haynes Mother: Sarah Shiffler

Married

December 23, 1903

Edith Lowe

Place of birth: Polk Co., Iowa

Date of birth: 1880 Marriage age: 23 Father: William Lowe Mother: Tulm Jones

Census

1880 – Linn Twp., Warren Co., IA; ED228; Page 297C; July 21, 1880 Dwelling 352; Family 364

Haynes, Sylvester	41	farmer	IL		
Sarah	42		PA	PA	GER
Irwin	18		IL	IL	PA
Mary	16		IL	IL	PA
Edward	14		IL	IL	PA
Fred	08		IL	IL	PA
Effie J.	06		IL	IL	PA
Edie	04		IL	IL	PA
Clarence	01		IA	IL	PA

1885 – No census in Linn Twp., Warren Co., IA in 1885

1895 – Linn Twp., Warren Co	., IA; line 61	
Haynes, Sylvester	55	IL
Sarah	56	PA
Mary	29	IL
Fred	21	IA
Effie	19	Warren Co., IA
Edith	17	Warren Co., IA
Clarence	15	Warren Co., IA
Maurice	10	Warren Co., IA

1900 – Linn Twp., Warren Co., IA; ED 138; Page 10; June 22, 1900

Dwelling 209; Family 211

Haynes, Sylvester	60	farming – Married 37 years Born February 1840	IL		IL
Sarah C.	61	7 children, 6 living	PA	PA	GER

			Dom Fohmow 1920			
	Mory E	37	Born February 1839 Born March 1863	IL	IL	PA
	Mary E. Effie J.	25	school teacher	IL IA	IL IL	PA PA
	Liffe J.	23	Born September 1874	IA	IL	1 1
	Frederick	27	married 2 yrs.	IA	IL	PA
	Trederick	21	Born March 1873	17.1	IL.	1 /1
	Edith	23	school teacher	IA	IL	PA
	Danii	23	Born February 1877	17.1	ıL	111
	Clarence	21	Born April 1879	IA	ΙL	PA
	Morris	16	Born August 1883	IA	IL	PA
	Edna	21	dau-in-law – married 2 years		IA	IA
			Born January 1879			
Patters	on, Robert	23	farm labor	IA	ОН	ОН
			Born March 11877			
Van H	yning, James	30	farm labor	IA	PA	PA
			Born May 1870			
	wp., Warren Co., IA;					
Card #918						
Hayne	s, Clarence F.	25	painter	IA	PA	IA
			Paper hanger			
1010 I : T	W C- IA-I	ED010.	D 44. A:120 1010			
	-	ED212;	Page 4A; April 20, 1910			
Dwelling 3; Fa	▼	31	farm labor	IA	US	US
Паупе	s, Clarence	31	Married 6 years	IA	US	US
	Edith	28	2 children, 1 living	IA	IA	IA
	Latin	20	2 children, 1 hving	1/1	1/1	171
	Dean	02		IA	IA	IA
	wp., Warren Co., Iowa	a; Post (Office, Cumming, Iowa			
Card #622						
Hayne	s, Clarence F.	36	Farmer	IA	IA	IL
			Earnings in 1914, \$600			
			Completed 8 th grade			
1020 I : T	W C- IA-I	ED 210	D 5A : I 0 1020			
	•	ED 218	; Page 5A; January 9, 1920			
Dwelling 127;	•	40	farm labor	TΛ	п	DΛ
Наупе	s, Clarence F. Edith L.	40 37	Tarin Tabor	IA IA	IL IA	PA IA
	Dean W.	11		IA	IA	IA
	Dean w.	11		IA	IA	IA
1925 – Linn T	wp., Warren Co., IA;	Book 17	7: Line 40			
	s, Clarence	45	,	IA		
Trujilo	.,		Father, William Haynes, borr			
			Mother, Sarah Shiffer, born in			
			monter, Suran Siliter, Bolli II	11 1/1		

Edith

43

Father, Wm. B. Lowe, born in IA

Mother, Lulo Jones, born in IN

Dean

17

IA

Father, Clarence Haynes, born in IA

Mother, Edith Lowe, born in IA

1930 - Cumming, Linn Twp., Warren Co., IA; ED 16; Page 1B; April 18, 1930

Dwelling 21; Family 21

Haynes, Clarence F. 50 coal mine engineer IA IL PA Edith L. 48 IA US IN

1940 – Cumming, Linn Twp., Warren Co., Iowa; ED91-17; Page 2A; April 24, 1940 Address: Main Street, Cumming, Iowa

Family 29

Haynes, Clarence F. 61 Same house in 1935 IA Stationary Engineer in coal mine

Completed 2nd year college

Edith L. 58 IA
Doty, Dorothy M. 29 lodger – school teacher IA

living in Missouri Valley, Harrison Co. in 1935

WWI Draft Registration Card

Serial #1374 Order #1114

Date of registration: September 12, 1918 at Indianola, Iowa

Clarence Franklin Haynes

Residence: Cumming, Warren Co., Iowa

Date of birth: April 15, 1879

Age: 39

Occupation: Thrasher

Place of employment: Cumming, Warren Co., Iowa

Relative: Edith L. Haynes, Cumming, Iowa

Height: Tall Build: Slender Eye color: blue Hair color: brown

WWII Draft Registration Cards

Serial #427

Date of registration: April 27, 1942

Place of registration: Warren County Local Board, Indianola, Iowa

Clarence Franklin Haynes

Age: 63

Residence: Cumming, Iowa

Telephone: 1003

Date of birth: April 15, 1879 Place of birth: Warren Co., Iowa

Height: 5' 11" Eye color: Blue Hair color: Brown Weight: 150

Complexion: Light

Occupation: Self-employed painter

Name and address of person who knows where he is: Effie Barkley, R.R. #6, Des Moines, Iowa

Funeral Home

B. F. Galloway Burial Records

Clarence Haynes was born 1879 in Iowa; died October 29, 1961; age 82years; married; buried in Pleasant Ridge Cemetery, Linn Twp., Warren Co., Iowa; wife was Edith.

Obituary

[Des Moines Tribune, Monday, October 30, 1961, Page 19]

Services for Clarence F. Haynes, 82, of 304 Seventh St., West Des Moines, who died of pneumonia Sunday at Broadlawns Polk County Hospital, will be at 2 p.m. Wednesday at the Community Church in Cumming. Burial will be in the cemetery at Orillia.

Mr. Haynes, a retired interior decorator, was born in Cumming. He lived there until he moved to West Des Moines a year ago.

He was a member of Cumming Community Church, Norwalk Masonic Lodge and Hawkeye chapter of the Order of Eastern Star.

The body is at the Galloway-McLaren Funeral Home in Norwalk.

Surviving are his widow Edith and a daughter, Mrs. Eunice Mabrier of Des Moines.